Under Management (AUM) of over USD 4 0 0  million as of November
2021.

Expected Benefits from
  the Investors : The Company will have financial liquidity for the expansion of business

to the business of Node validator and Cryptocurrency Mining (Bitcoin
Mining Business) and for the working capital of the Company

Shareholders Agreement  :   None

 In addition, after the completion of this shares offering, Capital Asia Investment Pte. Ltd. will not
nominate a person who represents Capital Asia Investment Pte. Ltd. as a director and/or executive of
the Company and will not participate in management because the Investor is a fund management
company, which is the Institutional Investor. Therefore, the Company has no plan to change the
directors, executives in any respect.

M Vision Pubic Company Limited / Page 29

1.3. Top 10 Majority Shareholder of the Company before and after the Offering newly issued shares

No. List of Shareholders before the Issuance and Offering of Newly
Issued Shares (as of November 11,2021)

List of Shareholders after the Issuance and Offering of Newly
Issued Shares

 Name Number of
shares
(share)

Portion
(percentage)

Name Number of
shares
(share)

Portion
(percentage)

1 Mr.Sura Khanittaweekul 39,927,400 16.43 Capital Asia Investment Pte. Ltd. 65,000,000 22.15
2 Mr.Opas Cherdpunt 20,040,000 8.25 Mr.Sura Khanittaweekul 39,927,400 13.61
3 Mr. Yim Leak (1) 20,000,000 8.23 Mr.Opas Cherdpunt 20,040,000 6.83
4 Mr.Buncha Phantumkomol 18,916,100 7.78 Mr.Buncha Phantumkomol 18,916,100 6.45
5 Mr. Phisit Panichthaveekul 16,260,850 6.69 Mr.Phisit Panichthaveekul 16,260,850 5.54
6 Mr. Satit Phawasutthiphan 12,748,500 5.25 Mr.Satit Phawasutthiphan 12,748,500 4.34
7 Mr.Teerawat Suwanpinij 10,300,000 4.24 Mr.Teerawat Suwanpinij 10,300,000 3.51
8 Mr.Tharathorn Yuangbandith 8,450,000 3.48 Mr.Tharathorn Yuangbandith 9,937,900 3.39
9 Mr.Pongsak Thammathataree 7,231,400 2.98 Mr.Pongsak Thammathataree 8,450,000 2.88
10 Mr.Kitisak Champatippong 6,000,000 2.47 Mr.Kitisak Champatippong 6,000,000 2.04

Others 83,175,100 34.20  85,830,950 29.26

Total (2) 243,049,350 100.00  293,411,700 100.00

(1) In November 2021, Capital Asia Investment Pte. Ltd. acquired shares of the Company from Mr.
Yim Leak, amounting to 20,000,000 shares.

(2) As at 30 December 2021, there were exercise of the Warrant of M VISION PUBLICCOMPANY
LIMITED No. 1 (MVP-W1) in the amount of 5,362,350 shares as follows:

- Mr.Pongsak Thammathataree has exercised the MVP-W1 in the amount of 2,706,500 shares; and
- Other shareholders have exercised MVP-W1 in the amount of 2,655,850 shares.

After the issuance and allocation of the Company's newly issued ordinary shares for sale to such
Investor, the Investor will become a shareholder of 22.57% of the total issued shares of the Company